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Blocked/Silt 

Permeable construction to hard
play with open graded tarmac
Nominal 200mm deep sub-base
Approx storage 88m3

Permeable construction to MUGA
with open graded tarmac
Nominal 200mm deep sub-base
Approx storage 88m3

Indicative swale/filter drain to
collect runoff from external hard
play areas

Indicative bioretention planter to
collect runoff from external hard
play areas

Drainage from sprinkler
tank drain down valve to be
routed to foul water sewers.

Permeable car park construction
with open graded sub-base
attenuation. Discharge to
perforated filter drainage.
Nominal 350mm deep sub-base
Approx storage: 255m3

Hydraulic control chamber to limit
flows to suit SAB requirements.
Estimated flow: 138.8 l/s

Outfall to existing DCWW surface
water sewer, subject to approval.

Approximate route of existing DCWW
public foul water sewer. To be
confirmed via GPR utilities survey.

Approximate route of existing DCWW
public surface water sewer. To be
confirmed via GPR utilities survey.

Outfall to existing DCWW foul
water sewer, subject to approval.

Existing foul water connection from
nursery building to be retained. To be
temporarily diverted during works.

Sprinkler tank outfall to
existing DCWW foul water
sewer, subject to approval.

Existing
Playground

Sprinkler

Bins

Growing
area

3G MUGA
Pitch

Memorial
Garden

GW
YN DRIVE

C
AEN

AN
T R

O
AD

EMLYN DRIVE

LEW
IS DRIVE

Nant yr Aber

w

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

fh

post

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

str

str

tp

tp

tp

tp

sp

sp

sp

sp

pole

bol
bol

re

G
G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

svp

catv
catv

catv

catv

catv

catv

bin

bin
flag

flag

flag

BT

STEP

STEP

EAVE
RIDG

RIDG

ROOF
ROOF

Pad

Z2
86.656

Z4
86.250

Z986.871

Z10
86.392

Z11
86.777

86.90

86.93

86.95

86.94

86.90

86.90

86.87
86.87

86.86

86.76

86.79

86.78

86.70

86.74

86.66

86.65

86.71

86.69

86.74

86.76

86.76 86
.7

9

86.74

86.79

86.71

86.68

86.71

86.70

86.69

86.74

86.76

86
.7

8

86
.8

1

86.80
86.79

86.79
86.80

86.76

86.63
86.72

86.7486.66
86.69

86.77
86.80

86.69
86.70
86.79

86.79
86.70

86.79
86.71

86
.7

2
86

.7
9

86
.7

3

86.71
86.72

86.73

86.68

86.71

86.77

86.77

86.79 86.74
86.73

86.69

86.76

86.9286.83

86.80

86.90

86.89

86.79

86.79
86.89

86.88

86.78

86.8786.74
86.76

86.85
86.85

86.76

86.8386.76
86.76

86.72
86.72

86.79 86.78
86.74

86.72
86.67

86.71 86.65
86.68

86.62

86.60

86.53

86.45

86.55

86.45
86.43

86.42 86.4286.44

86.46
86.41

86.43

86.50

86.46

86.40

86.36

86.42

86.40

86.34

86.36
86.43

86.37

86.30

86
.2

9

86
.3

2

86
.2

6
86

.2
6

86
.3

1

86
.3

5

86
.28

86.3086.39

86

.1

86
.1

8

86
.2

0

86
.2

3

86
.2

9

86
.3

9

86
.4

8

86
.5

2

86
.5

3
86

.5
4

8

86.

86.27

86.34

86.40

86.38

86.39

86.41

86.51

86.51

86.56

86.56

86.55

8

8

8

86.35

86.38

86.35

86.38

86.43

86.46

86.64

86.61
86.57

86.54

86.59

86.57

86.67

86.69

86.69

86.62

86.77

86.79

86.86

86.84
86.72

86.96

86.79
86.82

86.85

8 6. 886.83

86.83

86.66

86.67

86.61
86.58 86.60

86.57 86.59
86.62

86.62

86.60

86.60
86.58

86.67

86.69

86.80
86.76

86.81

86.83

86.82

86.83

86.86

86.90

86.83

86.86

86.85

86.84

86.84

86.76

86.77
86.84

86.91
86.95

86.93

86.90

86.97

86.83

86.81

86.82

86.9586.95

86.96

86.95

86.9586.68

86.72

86.70
86.82

86.77

86.89

86.90

86.84

86.87

86.72

86.68
86.67

86.67

86.68
86.68

86.68

86.63

86.60 86.60 86.61
86.64

86.68

86.78

86.83

86.86
86.94

86.86

86.94

86.92

86.93

86.93
86.94

86.87

86.71

86.7086.70
86.69

86.72
86.71

86.66
86.69

86.69

86.65

86.61

86.49

86.49

86.56

86.60

86.58

86.98
86.91

86.93

86.93

86.83

86.96
86.96

86.96

86.97
86.98

86
.17

86.23
86.25

86.27
86.27

86.25
86.22

86.19
86.18

86.20

86
.2

1

86 .2

86
.1

9

86
.2

4

86
.2

8

86
.2

9

86
.3

4

86
.3

8

86
.4

4

86
.5

0

86
.5

2

86
.53

86.60

86.61

86.68

86.49

86.47

86.39

86.47

86.61

86.25

86.26
86.25

86.24

86.23

86.22

86.25

86.30

86.

86.23

86.27

86.31

86.34

86.31

86.26

86.26

86.30

86.36

86.32

86.26

86
.24

86.27

86.28

86.26

86.34

86.55

86.59

86.69

86.67

86.67

86.64

86.57

86.56

86.51

86.50

86.52

86.57 86.33

86.36

86.35

86.36

86.19
86.30

86.30

86.29

86.24

86.57

86.5186.53

86.55

86.59

86.60

86.68

86.73

86.52

86.48

86.38

86.31

86.35

86.33

86.35

86.20

86.27

86.26

86.23

86.24

86.33

86.46

86.51

86.35

86.30

86.21

86.20

86.19

86.23

86.19

86.31

86.33

86.26
86

.33

86.30

86.34

86.47

86.42

86.23

86.19

86.18

86.20

86.28

86.30

86.22

86.15

86.20

86.24

86.26

86.30

86.22

86.25

86.22

86.25

86.24

86.21

86.23

86.28

86.28

86.28

86.26
86.22

86
.4

4

86.41

86
.3

7

86
.36

86.32

86.39

86.28

86.26

86.37

86.25

86.36

86.24

86.34

86.31

86.23

86.23

86.30

86.34

86.28

86.51

86.48

86.80

86.96

86.92 86.84

86.67

86.81

86
.93

86.64

86.96

86.93

86.92

86.92

86.71

86.64

86.69

86.59

86.59

86.81

86.95

86.85

86.87
86.97

86.95

86.86

86.99
87.02

86.86
86.86

86.85

86.84

87.02
86.98

86.38 86.34

86.39

86.40
86.43

86.46

86
.4

3

86.55

86.45

86.32
86.51

86.54

86.46

86.46

86.41

86.51

86.56

86.56

86.57

86.60
86.76

86.30

86
.2

6

86.21

86
.25

86
.2

7

86
.2

8

86
.2

8

86.31

86.33

86.35

86.37

86.27

86.29

86.25

86.27

86.29
86.27

86.23

86.23

8

8
6.

15

86.02

86.16

8

86.28

86.28

86.17

86.04

86.14
86.36

85.85
86.04

86.36
86.19

85.88
85.77

85.54

85.55

85.63

85.67

85.98

85.96
86.14 86.12

85.31
85.15

84.79

84.53

84.27

83.91

83
.38

83.16

85.12

84.94

84.78

84.48

84.20

84.07

84.0183.99

84.27

84
.50

84
.5

9

84.82

85.10 85.09

85.19

85.13

85.03

84.79

84.63 84.53
84.46

84.31

84.22
84.48

84.55
84.63

84.79

84.53

84.43

84.50

84.58

84.90

84.84

84.90

85.04

85.04

84.86

84.71
84.63

84.49

84.39

84
.1

1
84

.2
6

84
.4

0

84
.56

84.38

84.12

84.16

84.43
84.30

84.53

84.73

84.59

84.84

84.97

84.81

84.39

83.97

83.40

83.13

83.58

83.99

84.38

83.90

83.45

83.05

83.12

83.69

84.13

84.02

84.76

84.32

84.00

83.75

85.16

85.24

84.99

84.82

84.95
85.19

85.18

85.28

85.41

85.29

85.49

85.55

85.16

85.41
85.48

85.57
85.60

85.66
85.51

85.39

85.32

85.38

85.25

85.50

85.57
85.66

85.62

85.87

85.81

85.92

85.81

85.74
85.75

85.6885.68

85.6485.71

85.79

84
.1

5

84.88

85.08

84.92

84.92

85.02

85.14

85.27

85.35

85.44

85.48

85.54
85.58

85.58

85.61

85.56 85.62
85.62

85.62

85.66

85.64
85.63

85.63
85.62

85.55

85.45

85.54

85.60

85.36

85.44

85.31

85.22

85.07

85.17

85.40

85.52

85.61

85.67

85.77

85.86

85.91
85

.

8
5 .

83.79
83.20

83
.0

4

83.81

4

.63

5 . 02
84.15

83.46

83.45

83.62

84.34

85.08

2
1

84.39

84.33

84.29

84.29

83.40

83.41

83.40

83.40

83.37

83.34

83.34

83.26

83.27

83.24

83.41

83.16

83.00

82.91

82.93
82.88

82.85

82.71

82.58

82.45

82.37

82.31

82.26

82.13

82.16

82.14

82.49

82.89

83.08

83.41
83.77

83.99

84
.6

2

83.92

84.03

84.11

84.16

84.27

84.19

83.88

83.51

82.99

82.67

82.81

83.01

83.18

83.41

83.64

80.32

80
.3

2

80.66

80.65

80
.6

1

80.42

80.38

80.47

80.55

80
.5

1

80
.6

280.70

80
.9

2

80
.9

0

80.90

80
.9

6
81

.0
4

81.00

81.02

81
.0

8
81

.0
381.00

81.14

81.09
81.2181.21

81.31

81.30

81.31

81.34

81.34
81.28

81.28

81.21

81.22

81.19

81.2181.33

81.3281.32

81
.5

6

82.53

82
.88

81.40

81.45

81.41

82.25

82.03

82.08

82.14

81.34

81.36

82.23

82.34

81.46

81.36

82.36

82.47

81.34

81.23

82.42

82.29

81.14

81.08

82.20

82.10

81.11

81.13

82.01

81.86

81.11

81.03

81.68

81.67

81.04

80.95

81.49

81.42

80.92

80.85

80.76

80.66
80.56

80.7480.8880.90

81.03
80.92

81.01
81.08

81.08

81.05

81.07

81.14

81.22

81.35

81.30

81.24

81.49

80.84

80.81

80.91

80.98

80
.9

6
80

.9
5

81.02

80.95

80
.9

7

81.02

80.76

80.83

80.72

80
.8

2

80
.9

1

80
.91

80.94

80.90

80
.9

0

80
.8

6

80.86

80.76

80.8080.86

80.94 80.88

80.82

80
.7

780.87

81.0280.87

82.15

82.30

82.51

82.61

82.72

82.83

82.95

83.05

83.13

83.21

83.23

83.25

83.23

83.17

83.11

83.07

83.14

82.84

82.90

82.95

83.03

83.02

83.04

83.02

82.97

82.91

82.78

82.66

82.54

82.42

82.31

82.15

81.95

81.87

81.73

81.91

82.07

82.24

82.34

82.46

82.59

82.71

82.78

82.85

82.89

82.88

82.82

82.79

82.72

82.65

82.60

82.40

82.48

82.56

82.61

82.63

82.71

82.71

82.71

82.62

82.54

82.43

82.28

82.17

82.00

81.86

81.66

81.52

81.66

81.82

81.98

82.14

82.26

82.36

82.44

82.57

82.63

82.57

82.51

82.47

82.43

82.35

82.27

81.83

81.77

81.63

81.37

85.44 85.45

85.51

85.54

85.59

85.69
85.63

85.56

85.54

85.59

85.55

85.45

85.55

85
.49

85
.4

0 85.50
85.53

85.56
85.56

85.57

85.55

5

80
.7

7

84.87

83.62

83.69

83.36

83.34

83.03
83.04

82.70

82.73

82.47

82.43
82.62

82.61

82.79

82.80

82.92

82.96

82.24

82.47

82.43
82.58

82.64
82.59

82.49

82.58

82.67

82.93

82.74

83.00

83.27

83.63

83.17

83.19

83.53
83.76

83.92

83.20

83.23

83.34

83.40

83.49

83.56

83.59

83.47

84.52
83.73

83.6984.42

83.86

83.91

84.07

84.27

83.51

83.19

83.49

82.97

83.28

82.99

82.74

82.54

82.67
82.49

82.38

83.1583.31

.949

0

86.84

86
.8

5

86.88

86.90

86.18
86.21

86.20

86.51

86.60 86.32

86.28

86.81

86.88

86.89

86.85

86.87 86.91

86.89

86.84

86.86 86.90

86.91
86.87

86.91

86.23
86.55

86.76

86.86

86.88

86.84

86
.8

3

86.82

86.81

86
.7

9

86.77

86.88

86.75

86.67
86.66

86
.6

4

86.60

86.64

86.76

86.78

86.84

86
.5

7

86.78

86.86

86.90
86.86

87.31 87.39

86.78

86.80

86.81

86.87

86.88

86.92

86.92
88.12

88.59
88.33

88.34

7

86.91

86.92

86.42

86.85
87.29 87.40

87.40

86.7886.85

86.74

84.50

86.88
86.86

86.8586.95
86.96
86.75

86.80

86.80
86.95 86.62

86.59

86.87

86.90

86.58
86.29

87.33

86.76

86.27
86.08

86.29

86.17

86.40

86.28
86.34

86.45
86.53

86.44
86.54

86.96

86.19

86.13

86.5586.93

86.79

86.79
86.79

86.81

86.81

86.78

86.61
86.68

86.67
86.71

86.58

86.74

84.79

86.80

86.75

86.76
86.85

86.82

86.88

86.84

86.89

86.90

86.85

8

6 . 9

86.87

86.85

86.83

86.78

86.81

86
.84

87.19

87.22
86.6586.64

95.12

95.00

92.35
90.00

88.51

86.82

86.72

86.63
86.69

86.6786.62

86.62
86.63
86.58

86.56

86.58

86.52

86.52
86.62

86.4386.43
86.44

86.44

86.61

86.04

86.51

86.78
86.70

86.62

86.62
86.58

86.57

86.48
86.47

86.54

86.55

86.59

86
.5

6

86.58
86.71

86.68
86.70

86.70

86.69

86.73
86.71

86.83
86.85

86.95

86.95

86.92

86.98

86.95

86.9786.98

86.98

86.92

86.92

86.93

86.98

86.97

86.94
86.94

86.93

86.97

86.84

86.72

86.71
86.77

86.78
86.70

86.84

86.89

86.83

86.81

86.69

86.65

86.75

86.80

86.82

86.83

86.78

86.80

86.78

86.74

86.69

86.67

86.63

86.54

86.58

86.60

86.58
86.66
86.66

86.69

86.66
86.66

86.69
86.75

86.75
86.80

86.81

86.86

86.86

86.86

86.85

86.84

86.91

86.91

86.92

86.90

86.90

86.87

86.8686.93

86.87
86.82

86.87
86.89

86.91

86.89

86.90

86.8786.90

86.86

86.85

86.86

86.81

86.85

86
.8

4

86.82

86.81

86.78

86.82
86.81

86.74

86.78

86.74

86.69

86.73
86.72

86.68

86
.7

2

86.69

86.72

86.59

86.59
86.69

86.74
86.70

86.65

86.57
86.54 86.63

86.55

86.67

86.60
86.62

86.58
86.56

86.62
86.56 86.61

86.56

86
.5

1

86.51

86.56
86.58

86.57
86.49

86.46
86.54

86.52

86.43
86.42
86.50

86.54

86.64

86.68

86.71

86.70

86.71
86.67

86.86

86

.9

86.68
86.67

82.01

82.06

82.15

82.30

82.33

82.30

82.50

81.67

81.84
82.08

82.36
82.39

82.49
82.25

82.43

82.59
82.72

82.53

82.70

82.59

82.85

82.99

83.49

84.08
84.81

85.36

85.84
86.12

3. 53 83.12

83.08

83.13

83.15
83.09

83.12

83.02

82.99

83.06

83.03

82.95
82.98

82.90

82.88

82.96

82.92

81.98
82.13

82.36
82.56

82.75

82.99
83.22

83.62

84.21
85.06

85.70

85.62

85.72

85.36

84.59

83.86

83.42

83.20

82.89

82.71

82.48

82.29

82.10

81.94

82.11

82.35

82.56

82.79

82.97

83.23

83.57

84.13

83.68

83.32

83.02
82.82

82.60

82.42
82.19

82.34
82.55

82.75

82.99
83.12

83.33
83.39

83.45

82.71

82.51
82.36

81.97

81.92

81.91

81.92

81
.9

7

81.95

81.90
81.84

81.79

81
.7

2

81.71

81.75

81.83

81.96

81.83

81.84

83.16

81.42

81.59

81.51

81.4881.70

81.78

82.08

82.07

82.22

82.03

81.96

81.51

81.42

81.55

81.53

81.48

81.58
81.73

82.01

82.08

81.44

82.81

82.24

81.93

81.78

81.56
81.64

81.67

81.79

81.75

81.60

81.75

81.85

81.85

81.73

81.60
81.77

81.85

81.78

81.78

81.76

81.57

81.55

81.69

81.71

81.67 81.59

81.83

82.96

82.94 83.06

83.07

83.05

80.1080.87

80.97
80.03

80.0280.67

79.9880.60

81.74

81.72

81.59

79.79

81.22

80.54

79.80

80.65

81.2181.46

81.32

81.27

81.24

80.63

80.50

79.69

79.61

79.4780.38

81.11

80
.8

3

80.67
81.21

79.45

79.28

80.42

81.15

81.30

80.18

79.04

79.05

80
.1

3

80.86

81.14

80
.0

9

79
.0

4

81.10 79
.8

1

78
.9

9

80.67

80.31

79
.7

5

78
.7

8

80.18

79.96 79
.8

3

78
.6

3

86
.0

8
86

.3
6

78
.5

079
.9

180.01
80.20

82.21

81.82

81.46

86.00

85.00

85.00

85
.0

0

85
.0

0

84.00

84.00

84
.0

0

84
.0

0

84
.0

0

84
.0

0

83.00

83
.0

0

83.00

83
.0

0

83
.0

0

83.00

83
.0

0

82.00

82.00

82
.0

0

82
.0

0

82.00

82.00

82
.0

0

81
.0

0

81
.0

0

81
.0

0

81
.0

0

81
.0

0

80
.0

0

80
.0

0

80
.0

0

80
.0

0

79
.0

0

w

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

fh

post

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

str

str

tp

tp

tp

tp

sp

sp

sp

sp

pole

bol
bol

re

G
G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

svp

catv
catv

catv

catv

catv

catv

bin

bin
flag

flag

flag

BT

STEP

STEP

EAVE
RIDG

RIDG

ROOF
ROOF

Pad

Z2
86.656

Z4
86.250

Z986.871

Z10
86.392

Z11
86.777

86.90

86.93

86.95

86.94

86.90

86.90

86.87
86.87

86.86

86.76

86.79

86.78

86.70

86.74

86.66

86.65

86.71

86.69

86.74

86.76

86.76 86
.7

9

86.74

86.79

86.71

86.68

86.71

86.70

86.69

86.74

86.76

86
.7

8

86
.8

1

86.80
86.79

86.79
86.80

86.76

86.63
86.72

86.7486.66
86.69

86.77
86.80

86.69
86.70
86.79

86.79
86.70

86.79
86.71

86
.7

2
86

.7
9

86
.7

3

86.71
86.72

86.73

86.68

86.71

86.77

86.77

86.79 86.74
86.73

86.69

86.76

86.9286.83

86.80

86.90

86.89

86.79

86.79
86.89

86.88

86.78

86.8786.74
86.76

86.85
86.85

86.76

86.8386.76
86.76

86.72
86.72

86.79 86.78
86.74

86.72
86.67

86.71 86.65
86.68

86.62

86.60

86.53

86.45

86.55

86.45
86.43

86.42 86.4286.44

86.46
86.41

86.43

86.50

86.46

86.40

86.36

86.42

86.40

86.34

86.36
86.43

86.37

86.30

86
.2

9

86
.3

2

86
.2

6
86

.2
6

86
.3

1

86
.3

5

86
.28

86.3086.39

86

.1

86
.1

8

86
.2

0

86
.2

3

86
.2

9

86
.3

9

86
.4

8

86
.5

2

86
.5

3
86

.5
4

8

86.

86.27

86.34

86.40

86.38

86.39

86.41

86.51

86.51

86.56

86.56

86.55

8

8

8

86.35

86.38

86.35

86.38

86.43

86.46

86.64

86.61
86.57

86.54

86.59

86.57

86.67

86.69

86.69

86.62

86.77

86.79

86.86

86.84
86.72

86.96

86.79
86.82

86.85

8 6. 886.83

86.83

86.66

86.67

86.61
86.58 86.60

86.57 86.59
86.62

86.62

86.60

86.60
86.58

86.67

86.69

86.80
86.76

86.81

86.83

86.82

86.83

86.86

86.90

86.83

86.86

86.85

86.84

86.84

86.76

86.77
86.84

86.91
86.95

86.93

86.90

86.97

86.83

86.81

86.82

86.9586.95

86.96

86.95

86.9586.68

86.72

86.70
86.82

86.77

86.89

86.90

86.84

86.87

86.72

86.68
86.67

86.67

86.68
86.68

86.68

86.63

86.60 86.60 86.61
86.64

86.68

86.78

86.83

86.86
86.94

86.86

86.94

86.92

86.93

86.93
86.94

86.87

86.71

86.7086.70
86.69

86.72
86.71

86.66
86.69

86.69

86.65

86.61

86.49

86.49

86.56

86.60

86.58

86.98
86.91

86.93

86.93

86.83

86.96
86.96

86.96

86.97
86.98

86
.17

86.23
86.25

86.27
86.27

86.25
86.22

86.19
86.18

86.20

86
.2

1

86 .2

86
.1

9

86
.2

4

86
.2

8

86
.2

9

86
.3

4

86
.3

8

86
.4

4

86
.5

0

86
.5

2

86
.53

86.60

86.61

86.68

86.49

86.47

86.39

86.47

86.61

86.25

86.26
86.25

86.24

86.23

86.22

86.25

86.30

86.

86.23

86.27

86.31

86.34

86.31

86.26

86.26

86.30

86.36

86.32

86.26

86
.24

86.27

86.28

86.26

86.34

86.55

86.59

86.69

86.67

86.67

86.64

86.57

86.56

86.51

86.50

86.52

86.57 86.33

86.36

86.35

86.36

86.19
86.30

86.30

86.29

86.24

86.57

86.5186.53

86.55

86.59

86.60

86.68

86.73

86.52

86.48

86.38

86.31

86.35

86.33

86.35

86.20

86.27

86.26

86.23

86.24

86.33

86.46

86.51

86.35

86.30

86.21

86.20

86.19

86.23

86.19

86.31

86.33

86.26
86

.33

86.30

86.34

86.47

86.42

86.23

86.19

86.18

86.20

86.28

86.30

86.22

86.15

86.20

86.24

86.26

86.30

86.22

86.25

86.22

86.25

86.24

86.21

86.23

86.28

86.28

86.28

86.26
86.22

86
.4

4

86.41

86
.3

7

86
.36

86.32

86.39

86.28

86.26

86.37

86.25

86.36

86.24

86.34

86.31

86.23

86.23

86.30

86.34

86.28

86.51

86.48

86.80

86.96

86.92 86.84

86.67

86.81

86
.93

86.64

86.96

86.93

86.92

86.92

86.71

86.64

86.69

86.59

86.59

86.81

86.95

86.85

86.87
86.97

86.95

86.86

86.99
87.02

86.86
86.86

86.85

86.84

87.02
86.98

86.38 86.34

86.39

86.40
86.43

86.46

86
.4

3

86.55

86.45

86.32
86.51

86.54

86.46

86.46

86.41

86.51

86.56

86.56

86.57

86.60
86.76

86.30

86
.2

6

86.21

86
.25

86
.2

7

86
.2

8

86
.2

8

86.31

86.33

86.35

86.37

86.27

86.29

86.25

86.27

86.29
86.27

86.23

86.23

8

8
6.

15

86.02

86.16

8

86.28

86.28

86.17

86.04

86.14
86.36

85.85
86.04

86.36
86.19

85.88
85.77

85.54

85.55

85.63

85.67

85.98

85.96
86.14 86.12

85.31
85.15

84.79

84.53

84.27

83.91

83
.38

83.16

85.12

84.94

84.78

84.48

84.20

84.07

84.0183.99

84.27

84
.50

84
.5

9

84.82

85.10 85.09

85.19

85.13

85.03

84.79

84.63 84.53
84.46

84.31

84.22
84.48

84.55
84.63

84.79

84.53

84.43

84.50

84.58

84.90

84.84

84.90

85.04

85.04

84.86

84.71
84.63

84.49

84.39

84
.1

1
84

.2
6

84
.4

0

84
.56

84.38

84.12

84.16

84.43
84.30

84.53

84.73

84.59

84.84

84.97

84.81

84.39

83.97

83.40

83.13

83.58

83.99

84.38

83.90

83.45

83.05

83.12

83.69

84.13

84.02

84.76

84.32

84.00

83.75

85.16

85.24

84.99

84.82

84.95
85.19

85.18

85.28

85.41

85.29

85.49

85.55

85.16

85.41
85.48

85.57
85.60

85.66
85.51

85.39

85.32

85.38

85.25

85.50

85.57
85.66

85.62

85.87

85.81

85.92

85.81

85.74
85.75

85.6885.68

85.6485.71

85.79

84
.1

5

84.88

85.08

84.92

84.92

85.02

85.14

85.27

85.35

85.44

85.48

85.54
85.58

85.58

85.61

85.56 85.62
85.62

85.62

85.66

85.64
85.63

85.63
85.62

85.55

85.45

85.54

85.60

85.36

85.44

85.31

85.22

85.07

85.17

85.40

85.52

85.61

85.67

85.77

85.86

85.91
85

.

8
5 .

83.79
83.20

83
.0

4

83.81

4

.63

5 . 02
84.15

83.46

83.45

83.62

84.34

85.08

2
1

84.39

84.33

84.29

84.29

83.40

83.41

83.40

83.40

83.37

83.34

83.34

83.26

83.27

83.24

83.41

83.16

83.00

82.91

82.93
82.88

82.85

82.71

82.58

82.45

82.37

82.31

82.26

82.13

82.16

82.14

82.49

82.89

83.08

83.41
83.77

83.99

84
.6

2

83.92

84.03

84.11

84.16

84.27

84.19

83.88

83.51

82.99

82.67

82.81

83.01

83.18

83.41

83.64

80.32

80
.3

2

80.66

80.65

80
.6

1

80.42

80.38

80.47

80.55

80
.5

1

80
.6

280.70

80
.9

2

80
.9

0

80.90

80
.9

6
81

.0
4

81.00

81.02

81
.0

8
81

.0
381.00

81.14

81.09
81.2181.21

81.31

81.30

81.31

81.34

81.34
81.28

81.28

81.21

81.22

81.19

81.2181.33

81.3281.32

81
.5

6

82.53

82
.88

81.40

81.45

81.41

82.25

82.03

82.08

82.14

81.34

81.36

82.23

82.34

81.46

81.36

82.36

82.47

81.34

81.23

82.42

82.29

81.14

81.08

82.20

82.10

81.11

81.13

82.01

81.86

81.11

81.03

81.68

81.67

81.04

80.95

81.49

81.42

80.92

80.85

80.76

80.66
80.56

80.7480.8880.90

81.03
80.92

81.01
81.08

81.08

81.05

81.07

81.14

81.22

81.35

81.30

81.24

81.49

80.84

80.81

80.91

80.98

80
.9

6
80

.9
5

81.02

80.95

80
.9

7

81.02

80.76

80.83

80.72

80
.8

2

80
.9

1

80
.91

80.94

80.90

80
.9

0

80
.8

6

80.86

80.76

80.8080.86

80.94 80.88

80.82

80
.7

780.87

81.0280.87

82.15

82.30

82.51

82.61

82.72

82.83

82.95

83.05

83.13

83.21

83.23

83.25

83.23

83.17

83.11

83.07

83.14

82.84

82.90

82.95

83.03

83.02

83.04

83.02

82.97

82.91

82.78

82.66

82.54

82.42

82.31

82.15

81.95

81.87

81.73

81.91

82.07

82.24

82.34

82.46

82.59

82.71

82.78

82.85

82.89

82.88

82.82

82.79

82.72

82.65

82.60

82.40

82.48

82.56

82.61

82.63

82.71

82.71

82.71

82.62

82.54

82.43

82.28

82.17

82.00

81.86

81.66

81.52

81.66

81.82

81.98

82.14

82.26

82.36

82.44

82.57

82.63

82.57

82.51

82.47

82.43

82.35

82.27

81.83

81.77

81.63

81.37

85.44 85.45

85.51

85.54

85.59

85.69
85.63

85.56

85.54

85.59

85.55

85.45

85.55

85
.49

85
.4

0 85.50
85.53

85.56
85.56

85.57

85.55

5

80
.7

7

84.87

83.62

83.69

83.36

83.34

83.03
83.04

82.70

82.73

82.47

82.43
82.62

82.61

82.79

82.80

82.92

82.96

82.24

82.47

82.43
82.58

82.64
82.59

82.49

82.58

82.67

82.93

82.74

83.00

83.27

83.63

83.17

83.19

83.53
83.76

83.92

83.20

83.23

83.34

83.40

83.49

83.56

83.59

83.47

84.52
83.73

83.6984.42

83.86

83.91

84.07

84.27

83.51

83.19

83.49

82.97

83.28

82.99

82.74

82.54

82.67
82.49

82.38

83.1583.31

.949

0

86.84

86
.8

5

86.88

86.90

86.18
86.21

86.20

86.51

86.60 86.32

86.28

86.81

86.88

86.89

86.85

86.87 86.91

86.89

86.84

86.86 86.90

86.91
86.87

86.91

86.23
86.55

86.76

86.86

86.88

86.84

86
.8

3

86.82

86.81

86
.7

9

86.77

86.88

86.75

86.67
86.66

86
.6

4

86.60

86.64

86.76

86.78

86.84

86
.5

7

86.78

86.86

86.90
86.86

87.31 87.39

86.78

86.80

86.81

86.87

86.88

86.92

86.92
88.12

88.59
88.33

88.34

7

86.91

86.92

86.42

86.85
87.29 87.40

87.40

86.7886.85

86.74

84.50

86.88
86.86

86.8586.95
86.96
86.75

86.80

86.80
86.95 86.62

86.59

86.87

86.90

86.58
86.29

87.33

86.76

86.27
86.08

86.29

86.17

86.40

86.28
86.34

86.45
86.53

86.44
86.54

86.96

86.19

86.13

86.5586.93

86.79

86.79
86.79

86.81

86.81

86.78

86.61
86.68

86.67
86.71

86.58

86.74

84.79

86.80

86.75

86.76
86.85

86.82

86.88

86.84

86.89

86.90

86.85

8

6 . 9

86.87

86.85

86.83

86.78

86.81

86
.84

87.19

87.22
86.6586.64

95.12

95.00

92.35
90.00

88.51

86.82

86.72

86.63
86.69

86.6786.62

86.62
86.63
86.58

86.56

86.58

86.52

86.52
86.62

86.4386.43
86.44

86.44

86.61

86.04

86.51

86.78
86.70

86.62

86.62
86.58

86.57

86.48
86.47

86.54

86.55

86.59

86
.5

6

86.58
86.71

86.68
86.70

86.70

86.69

86.73
86.71

86.83
86.85

86.95

86.95

86.92

86.98

86.95

86.9786.98

86.98

86.92

86.92

86.93

86.98

86.97

86.94
86.94

86.93

86.97

86.84

86.72

86.71
86.77

86.78
86.70

86.84

86.89

86.83

86.81

86.69

86.65

86.75

86.80

86.82

86.83

86.78

86.80

86.78

86.74

86.69

86.67

86.63

86.54

86.58

86.60

86.58
86.66
86.66

86.69

86.66
86.66

86.69
86.75

86.75
86.80

86.81

86.86

86.86

86.86

86.85

86.84

86.91

86.91

86.92

86.90

86.90

86.87

86.8686.93

86.87
86.82

86.87
86.89

86.91

86.89

86.90

86.8786.90

86.86

86.85

86.86

86.81

86.85

86
.8

4

86.82

86.81

86.78

86.82
86.81

86.74

86.78

86.74

86.69

86.73
86.72

86.68

86
.7

2

86.69

86.72

86.59

86.59
86.69

86.74
86.70

86.65

86.57
86.54 86.63

86.55

86.67

86.60
86.62

86.58
86.56

86.62
86.56 86.61

86.56

86
.5

1

86.51

86.56
86.58

86.57
86.49

86.46
86.54

86.52

86.43
86.42
86.50

86.54

86.64

86.68

86.71

86.70

86.71
86.67

86.86

86

.9

86.68
86.67

82.01

82.06

82.15

82.30

82.33

82.30

82.50

81.67

81.84
82.08

82.36
82.39

82.49
82.25

82.43

82.59
82.72

82.53

82.70

82.59

82.85

82.99

83.49

84.08
84.81

85.36

85.84
86.12

3. 53 83.12

83.08

83.13

83.15
83.09

83.12

83.02

82.99

83.06

83.03

82.95
82.98

82.90

82.88

82.96

82.92

81.98
82.13

82.36
82.56

82.75

82.99
83.22

83.62

84.21
85.06

85.70

85.62

85.72

85.36

84.59

83.86

83.42

83.20

82.89

82.71

82.48

82.29

82.10

81.94

82.11

82.35

82.56

82.79

82.97

83.23

83.57

84.13

83.68

83.32

83.02
82.82

82.60

82.42
82.19

82.34
82.55

82.75

82.99
83.12

83.33
83.39

83.45

82.71

82.51
82.36

81.97

81.92

81.91

81.92

81
.9

7

81.95

81.90
81.84

81.79

81
.7

2

81.71

81.75

81.83

81.96

81.83

81.84

83.16

81.42

81.59

81.51

81.4881.70

81.78

82.08

82.07

82.22

82.03

81.96

81.51

81.42

81.55

81.53

81.48

81.58
81.73

82.01

82.08

81.44

82.81

82.24

81.93

81.78

81.56
81.64

81.67

81.79

81.75

81.60

81.75

81.85

81.85

81.73

81.60
81.77

81.85

81.78

81.78

81.76

81.57

81.55

81.69

81.71

81.67 81.59

81.83

82.96

82.94 83.06

83.07

83.05

80.1080.87

80.97
80.03

80.0280.67

79.9880.60

81.74

81.72

81.59

79.79

81.22

80.54

79.80

80.65

81.2181.46

81.32

81.27

81.24

80.63

80.50

79.69

79.61

79.4780.38

81.11

80
.8

3

80.67
81.21

79.45

79.28

80.42

81.15

81.30

80.18

79.04

79.05

80
.1

3

80.86

81.14

80
.0

9

79
.0

4

81.10 79
.8

1

78
.9

9

80.67

80.31

79
.7

5

78
.7

8

80.18

79.96 79
.8

3

78
.6

3

86
.0

8
86

.3
6

78
.5

079
.9

180.01
80.20

82.21

81.82

81.46

86.00

85.00

85.00

85
.0

0

85
.0

0

84.00

84.00

84
.0

0

84
.0

0

84
.0

0

84
.0

0

83.00

83
.0

0

83.00

83
.0

0

83
.0

0

83.00

83
.0

0

82.00

82.00

82
.0

0

82
.0

0

82.00

82.00

82
.0

0

81
.0

0

81
.0

0

81
.0

0

81
.0

0

81
.0

0

80
.0

0

80
.0

0

80
.0

0

80
.0

0

79
.0

0

FW

SWFW

SW

FW MH
CL 86.26
cover fast

FW MH
CL 86.26

UTL

FW MH
CL 86.26
IL 85.86

FW MH
CL 86.26
IL 85.35

SW MH
CL 86.18
IL 85.68

FW MH
CL 86.25
IL 85.25

SW MH
CL 85.88
IL84.45

SW MH
CL 84.27

chamber blocked/Silted
NVE

IL 86.24

chamber blocked

SW catchpit
CL 86.70
il(a)85.97
il(b)85.47

(a
)1

00
sw

s
(b

)1
00

sw
s

100's

100mm

100mm
100mm

100m
m

100m
m

100mm 0.4d

100mm

100mm

100m
m

10
0m

m

SW MH
CL 86.10
IL 85.51

SW MHCL 86.07
IL 85.38

100m
m

100m
m

100mm

150mm 100m
m

150mm

150mm FW MH
CL 86.24
IL 85.09

FW MH
CL 86.10
IL 85.40

100mm

100m
m

100m
m

100m
m

100mm

FW MH
CL 86.14

IL 85.67

UTT

Assum
ed Route

Assum
ed Route

10
0m

m

100mm

UTT

100mm

100m
m

10
0m

m

FW MH
CL 86.22
IL 85.71

100's

100mm

150mm 100mm

15
0m

m

100's

100m
m

100mm
UTT

100m
m

UTT

FW MH
CL 86.23
IL 85.64

FW MH
CL 86.22
IL 85.57

150mm

FW MH
CL 86.20
IL 85.73

AR

150mm
150mm

10
0m

m

100mm

100m
m

 AR

IL 85.44

UTT

FW MH
CL 86.28

IL 85.09
150mm

100m
m

100m
m

100mm

100m
m

FW MH
CL 86.23
IL 85.35

FW MH
CL 86.84
SL 85.94
Silted

100mm

100mm

100mm

FW MH
CL 86.87

UTL
FW MH
CL 86.89
IL 86.18

FW MH
CL 86.84

Silted

100mm

100mm

FW MH
CL 86.86
IL 85.66100mm

100mm

100mm

FW MH
CL 86.98IL 86.14

100mm

100mm

FW MH
CL 86.90
IL 85.36

100mm

150mm

100mm

100mm

100mm

150mm

150mm

150mm

FW MH
CL 86.88
IL 85.23

FW MH
CL 86.86
IL 85.74

150mm 100mm

150mm

150mm

FW MH
CL 86.82
IL 84.16

300mm

300mm

300mm

150mm 300mm
OS

SW MHCL 86.79
IL 86.11

100mm

100mm

150mm

AR

SW MH
CL 86.85
IL 84.00

400mm
400mm

SW MH
CL 86.85
IL 86.03

100mm

100mm

100mm

AR

AR

FW MH
CL 86.94

IL 86.30

100mm

100mm

FW MH
CL 86.97
IL 86.45

SW MH
CL 86.86

IL 85.95

150mm

150mm

150mm

100mm

EOT

SW MH
CL 86.73
IL 83.85

400mm

300mm

350mm

FW MH
CL 86.69
IL 84.05

UTT

FW MH
CL 86.72IL 85.77

150mm

10
0m

m 
AR

GP
R 

Co
nta

cts
 1.

1d

FW MH
CL 86.90

IL 86.12

10
0m

m

100mm

SW MH
CL 86.89
IL 86.31

SW MH
CL 86.90
IL 86.14100mm

100mm

10
0m

m

100mm GP
R 

Co
nta

cts
 1.

1d
As

su
me

d R
ou

te

NVE

NVE

NVE

NVE

NVE

NVE

NVE

U
TT

U
TT

FW

FW

SW

SW

FW

TFR QL-D

TFR QL-D

TFR QL-D

Assumed Route

Assumed Route NVE

NVE

150mm 225mm

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

GG

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

re

SW MH
CL 86.18
IL 85.68

SW MH
CL 85.88
IL84.45

SW MH
CL 84.27

chamber blocked/Silted
NVE

SW catchpit
CL 86.70
il(a)85.97
il(b)85.47

SW MH
CL 86.10
IL 85.51

SW MHCL 86.07
IL 85.38

SW MHCL 86.79
IL 86.11

SW MH
CL 86.85
IL 84.00

SW MH
CL 86.85
IL 86.03

SW MH
CL 86.86

IL 85.95

SW MH
CL 86.73
IL 83.85

SW MH
CL 86.89
IL 86.31

SW MH
CL 86.90
IL 86.14

SW MH
CL 87.07

SW MH
CL 86.88

SW MH
CL 86.79

FW MH
CL 86.26
cover fast

FW MH
CL 86.26

UTL

FW MH
CL 86.26
IL 85.86

FW MH
CL 86.26
IL 85.35

FW MH
CL 86.25
IL 85.25

FW MH
CL 86.24
IL 85.09

FW MH
CL 86.10
IL 85.40

FW MH
CL 86.14

IL 85.67

FW MH
CL 86.22
IL 85.71

FW MH
CL 86.23
IL 85.64

FW MH
CL 86.22
IL 85.57

FW MH
CL 86.20
IL 85.73

FW MH
CL 86.28

IL 85.09

FW MH
CL 86.23
IL 85.35

FW MH
CL 86.84
SL 85.94
Silted

FW MH
CL 86.87

UTL
FW MH
CL 86.89
IL 86.18

FW MH
CL 86.84

Silted

FW MH
CL 86.86
IL 85.66

FW MH
CL 86.98IL 86.14

FW MH
CL 86.90
IL 85.36

FW MH
CL 86.88
IL 85.23

FW MH
CL 86.86
IL 85.74

FW MH
CL 86.82
IL 84.16

FW MH
CL 86.94

IL 86.30

FW MH
CL 86.97
IL 86.45

FW MH
CL 86.69
IL 84.05

FW MH
CL 86.72IL 85.77

FW MH
CL 86.90

IL 86.12

IL 85.87 

OS

OS

SW

OS

TFR

TFR

TFR Assumed Route

TFR Assumed Route

TFR Assumed Route

TFR Assumed Route

TFR Assumed Route

TFR Assumed Route

NVE

NVE

NVE

TFR Assumed Route

TFR Assumed Route

SW

SW

SW

SW

TFR QL-D

TFR QL-D

TFR QL-D

TFR QL-D

TFR QL-D

TFR QL-D

TFR QL-D

TFR QL-D

Blocked/Silt 

Blocked/Silt 

KEY

Proposed Surface Water Sewer

Proposed Surface Water Filter Drain

Proposed Foul Water Sewer

Proposed MUGA

Proposed Swale

Existing DCWW Surface Water Sewer

Existing DCWW Foul Water Sewer

3m Minimum Easement to DCWW Sewers

Existing Sewer to be Abandoned

SW SW SW

FW FW FW

La
st

 s
av

ed
 b

y:
 B

IN
D

IN
G

A(
20

24
-1

2-
06

)  
   

La
st

 P
lo

tte
d:

 2
02

4-
12

-0
6

Pr
oj

ec
t M

an
ag

em
en

t I
ni

tia
ls

:  
   

 D
es

ig
ne

r: 
   

   
   

   
  C

he
ck

ed
:  

   
   

   
   

  A
pp

ro
ve

d:
   

   
   

   
   

 D
ra

w
n:

R
ev

is
io

n:
Fi

le
na

m
e:

CONSULTANT

CLIENT

PROJECT

PROJECT NUMBER

IS
O

 A
1 

59
4m

m
 x

 8
41

m
m

_W
PP

-G
-T

D
_I

SO
_A

1 
v1

90
20

1

ISSUE PURPOSE / SUITABILITY

NOTES

Caerphilly Council

60741299

AECOM
The Colmore Building
Colmore Circus Queensway
Birmingham
B4 6AT
T +44 (0)121 212 3035 
www.aecom.com

Th
is 

dr
aw

ing
 h

as
 b

ee
n 

pr
ep

ar
ed

 fo
r t

he
 u

se
 o

f A
EC

OM
’s 

cli
en

t. 
It 

m
ay

 n
ot

 b
e 

us
ed

, m
od

ifie
d,

 re
pr

od
uc

ed
 o

r r
eli

ed
 u

po
n 

by
 th

ird
 p

ar
tie

s, 
ex

ce
pt

 a
s a

gr
ee

d 
by

 A
EC

OM
 o

r a
s r

eq
uir

ed
 b

y l
aw

. A
EC

OM
 a

cc
ep

ts 
no

 re
sp

on
sib

ilit
y, 

an
d 

de
nie

s a
ny

 lia
bil

ity
 w

ha
tso

ev
er

, t
o 

an
y p

ar
ty 

th
at

 u
se

s o
r r

eli
es

 o
n 

th
is 

dr
aw

ing
 w

ith
ou

t A
EC

OM
’s 

ex
pr

es
s w

rit
te

n 
co

ns
en

t. 
Do

 n
ot

 sc
ale

 th
is 

do
cu

m
en

t. 
Al

l m
ea

su
re

m
en

ts 
m

us
t b

e 
ob

ta
ine

d 
fro

m
 th

e 
sta

te
d 

dim
en

sio
ns

.

KEY PLAN

DESCRIPTION

KEY PLAN

I/R DATE DESCRIPTION BY CHK APP

ISSUE/REVISION

Plas-Y-Felin Primary
School

SCALE 1:500

0 5.0 10.0 20.0 30.0 40.0 50.0m

PAPER SIZE: A1

1. This drawing is not to be scaled.
2. Any errors and omissions to be reported to the

Engineer for clarification.
3. Topographical survey data by Gwalia Surveyors,

drawing reference 3380-T-Overview dated
02/08/2024.

4. Utilities survey data by Gwalia Surveyors, drawing
reference 3380-U-Overview dated 02/08/2024.

5. Proposed site plan based on Revit model by Arcadis,
drawing ref 144724_ARC-ZZ-ZZ-M3-A-250-001,
received 18/11/2024.

SHEET TITLE

Plas-y-Felin Primary School
Drainage Strategy

SHEET NUMBER

PYF-ACM-XX-XX-DR-C-100101

P01 12/12/23 Preliminary Issue DN DM CLP

P02 06/12/24 Updated for PAC AB DM CLP


